MAC RECORDS	5-25-! 999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	01076251 Occurrents or copy then
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Richard N. Case Howard Steve Ellenburg	Name: RCP Enterprises, Inc.
-	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 口 Yes 双No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2525 Arapahoe Rd., Suite E4-277
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80302
Execution Date: June 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XIKNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 / 33	J,201
•	on, the execution date of the application is: June 11, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ፟፟ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: Donald W. Margolis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Margolis & Associates	XX Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3405 Penrose Place, Suite 105	Any deficiency may be charged to
Subot Audiess. 3403 rentose riace, Suite 103	8. Déposit account number: 131705
City Royaldon Control Co. 715 00001	
City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US.	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform	ਕtion is true and correct and any attacaed copy is a true copy of
the original document.	Se and copy of
Donald W. Margolis	June 11, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded within	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Tre Washington.	and the state of t
Washington,	
	ही है

. .

PATENS
REEL: 010044 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. P4222

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS:

Richard N. Case 2141 Bluff St. Boulder, Colorado 80304

Howard Steve Ellenburg 3468 Iris Ave. Boulder, Colorado 80304

Both U.S. Citizens, hereinafter called Inventors, are the inventors of an Invention in a certain United States Patent Application, filed herewith:

For: FLASHLIGHT SUPPORT DEVICE

Executed on: June 11, 1999

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE: RCP ENTERPRISES, INC.

2525 ARAPAHOE RD., SUITE E4-277 BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention, in said United States Patent application and to any United States Patent and to any foreign patents to be obtained for either said Invention or said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10 (Ten Dollars) herein hand received and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States Patent application and the Inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to said Patent application and to any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in said Patent application to Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and that said Inventor will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the United States and any foreign application when called upon to do so by Assignee or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed and sealed at Boulder, Colorado on this 11th day of June 1999.

DICHARD N'CASE

RECORDED: 06/11/1999

HOWARD STEVE ELLENUBURG

PATENT REEL: 010044 FRAME: 0813